(Rev. 03/01)

REC



06-22-2001

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OIVID NO. 000 1-0027 (exp. 5/3 1/2002)   |  |
|--|--|
|  | 730189 ▼ ▼   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F                               | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Brown Raysman Millstein Felder &   | Name: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder   |
| Steiner, LLP   | Internal   |
| Individual(s) Association  | Address:   |
| General Partnership   Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 900 Third Avenue   |
| Corporation-State  | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022  |
| Other  | Individual(s) citizenship  |
| VV   | Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Tho                            | General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership  |
| Assignment   | Corporation-State  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Other  |
| Other Change of Address -Assignee  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You  |
| Execution Date: June 21, 2001  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No |
|  | Anominimization a anniesse estatamien:   |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):   | ,  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| (see attached schedule)  | (see attached schedule)  |
| Additional number(s) at  | tached 🎦 Yes 🖵 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence                                      | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | registrations involved.  |
| Name: Susan C. Shin  | 760.00   |
| Internal Address: Brown Raysman Millstein  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_760.00  |
| Felder & Steiner, LLP  | Enclosed   |
| retuel a prefitci, 222   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|  |  |
| 900 Third Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address:  |  |
|  |  |
| 10022  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022  |  |
| DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE   |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true   |
| copy of the original document.   | A h : Color  |
| Susan C. Shin  | 1 ( / Muniany) _ a/zi/ui   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature  |
| Total number of pages including  | cover sheet, attachments, and document: hrequired cover sheet information to:                                  |
| and the seconded with  | U Ledniian cosai sugar umariii.  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 6P FC:48F

03 FC: 484

## SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

| TRADEMARK   | FILING DATE    | SERIAL NO. | REG. DATE      | REG. NO.  |
|---|----------------|------------|----------------|-----------|
| ACORN Design  | May 26, 1998   | 75/490,894 | July 25, 2000  | 2,371,573 |
| BECAUSE TRADING<br>CAN BE HAZARDOUS<br>TO YOUR WEALTH | Sept. 21, 1999 | 75/804,684 | Dec. 26, 2000  | 2,415,515 |
| B&H BANKLINK  | Dec. 14, 1999  | 75/871,467 | ABANDONED      |           |
| A BROKER FOR THE<br>REST OF US                        | March 30, 2000 | 76/014,462 | April 3, 2001  | 2,440,904 |
| BUYANDHOLD.COM<br>(Class 36)                          | April 1, 1998  | 75/460,654 | April 24, 2001 | 2,447,161 |
| BUYANDHOLD.COM  | April 1, 1998  | 75/979,829 | Feb. 27, 2001  | 2,432.324 |
| (Class 42)  |                |            |                |           |
| BUY WHAT YOU BUY                                      | July 27, 1999  | 75/763,436 |                |           |
| E-Z VEST  | April 19, 1999 | 75/686,332 | April 24, 2001 | 2,446,950 |
| MIGHTY OAKS FROM<br>TINY ACORNS GROW                  | Sept. 21, 1999 | 75/804,330 | ABANDONED      |           |
| THE MOM<br>CHRONICLES                                 | April 25, 2000 | 76/034,516 |                |           |
| THE ONLINE<br>BROKER FOR LONG<br>TERM<br>INVESTORS    | May 25, 1999   | 75/713,833 |                |           |
| V-DRIP  | Feb. 3, 2000   | 75/909,263 | ABANDONED      |           |
| V-DSPP  | March 1, 2000  | 75/932,799 | ABANDONED      |           |
| VIRTUAL DIRECT<br>STOCK PURCHASE<br>PLAN              | March 1, 2000  | 75/932,798 | ABANDONED      |           |
| VIRTUAL DRIP  | Feb. 3, 2000   | 75/909,337 | ABANDONED      |           |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0703

| TRADEMARK                                  | FILING DATE    | SERIAL NO.   | REG. DATE     | REG. NO.  |
|--|----------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|
| VIRTUAL EMPLOYEE<br>STOCK PURCHASE<br>PLAN | March 30, 2000 | 76/014,411   | ABANDONED     | •         |
| V-ESPP                                     | March 30, 2000 | 76/013,024   | ABANDONED     |           |
| A WALL STREET<br>CENTURY (Class 9)         | Feb. 15, 2000  | 75/919,338   | -             |           |
| A WALL STREET<br>CENTURY (Class 16)        | Feb. 15, 2000  | 75/919,543   |               |           |
| A WALL STREET<br>CENTURY (Class 28)        | Feb. 15, 2000  | 75/919,306   |               |           |
| YOUR FUTURE IS<br>WORTH THE<br>INVESTMENT  | Nov. 10, 1999  | 75/844,997   | Dec. 19, 2000 | 2,413,933 |
| INVESTING FOR THE REST OF US               | May 1, 2001    | 76/249,632   |               |           |
| SHAREHOLDER<br>CONVERSION<br>PROGRAM       | Dec. 15, 2000  | 76/181,332 V |               |           |
| BUYANDHOLD<br>INSTANT DEPOSIT              | Dec. 15, 2000  | 76/181,331   |               |           |
| BUYANDHOLD                                 | April 28, 1999 | 75/692,923   |               |           |

The following trademark applications have all been filed with, and are currently pending before, various foreign Trademark Office:

| TRADEMARK                | COUNTRY   | FILING DATE   | SERIAL NO.  | REG. NO. |
|--------------------------|-----------|---------------|-------------|----------|
| BUYANDHOLD               | CANADA    | Aug. 15, 2000 | 1,071,092   |          |
| BUYANDHOLD               | СТМ       | Sep. 14, 2000 | 1854157     |          |
| BUYANDHOLD               | HONG KONG | Aug. 18, 2000 | 200018643   |          |
| (Class 42)<br>BUYANDHOLD | HONG KONG | Aug. 18, 2000 | 200018642   |          |
| (Class 36)<br>BUYANDHOLD | JAPAN     | Aug. 22, 2000 | 2000-092283 |          |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0704

## BROWN RAYSMAN

BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINERUS

SUSAN C. SHIN Writer's Direct: 212.895.2099 E-Mail: sshin@brownraysman.com Web Site: www.brownraysman.com

June 22, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Trademark Assignment from BuyandHold, Inc. to Brown Raysman Millstein Felder and Steiner, LLP

Reel/Frame No.: 002268/0889 Our Docket No.: 4454/2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that as of June 11, 2001, the law firm of Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner, LLP, the Assignee of the marks identified in the referenced assignment, has moved its New York office from:

> Brown Raysman Millstein Felder and Steiner, LLP 120 West 45th Street New York, New York 10036 Main Phone: (212) 944-1515

Main Fax: (212) 840-2429

to:

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner, LLP 900 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022-4728 Main Phone: (212) 895-2000

Please update your records accordingly and place this notice in the pertinent trademark files. If you have any questions concerning the above, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

> Very truly yours, Lusan C. Shin Com

BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN

FELDER & STEINER, LLP

BRMFS1 25649001
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP 900 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10022 T 212-895-2000 F 212-895-2900 brownraysman.com

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002275 FRAME: 0705**